Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To : ☑	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: <u>CDPR, OHMVR Division</u> Address: <u>1725 23rd Street, Suite 200</u> Sacramento, CA 95816	
	U.S. Mail:	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Jon O'Brien	
			Phone: (916) 204-0871	
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
			Address:	
			Contact: Phone:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2009042113

Project Title: Over Snow Vehicle Program – 2020 Update

Project Applicant: Calif. Dept. of Parks & Recreation (CDPR), Off Highway Motor Vehicle Rec. (OHMVR) Division

Project Location (include county): multiple locations (see project description)

Project Description:

The OHMVR Division previously certified an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the Over Snow Vehicle (OSV) Program, Program Years 2010-2020. OSV Program funds support motorized winter recreation via grooming snow trails on 26 designated trail systems in 11 national forests, maintenance of trailhead restrooms, and snow plowing access roads and parking areas. The OHMVR Division prepared an Addendum assessing the impacts of continuing Program funding after 2020. The Addendum did not find any new environmental impacts or identify the need for new mitigation.

This is to advise that the	CDPR, OHMVR Division	has approved the above
	(✓ Lead Agency or	

described project on <u>12/17/2020</u>	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [will vill not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. ✓ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were in were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was vas not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

OHMVR Division, 1725 23rd Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95816						
Signature	(Public Agency): _	Carl high	Title:	Deputy Director OHMVR Division		
Date:	12/18/2020	\bigcirc	Date Received for filin	g at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.